[image: image3.png]2
BiF?iLife

INTERNATIONAL



[image: image4.jpg]


[image: image1.wmf] 

[image: image2.png]



NATIONAL BIRD POPULATION MONITORING SCHEME

FIELD RECORDING SHEET

	Name of compiler
	Samson Kimutai
	Number of observers
	4

	Site name
	South Nandi forest
	Names of others involved in count

Timon Mutai, Shadrack Chirchir and Diana Jerop

	Nearest town
	Kapsabet
	

	Visit date (DD:MM:YY)
	22/02/2020
	

	Weather (Tick one)
	Tel. No:
	0712152803

	
	Email:
	samsonkimutai87@yahoo.com

	Wind
	Temperature
	Rain
	Cloud Cover (%)

	Calm
	Cold
	None
	10

	Light wind
	Mild
	Light
	

	Windy
	Hot
	mid
	

	Very Windy
	
	
	

	Time each point count started (24h clock)

	Point 1
	Point 2
	Point 3
	Point 4
	Point 5
	Point 6
	Point 7
	Point 8
	Point 9
	Point 10
	Point 11

	10:00-

10:05
	10:10-

10:20
	10:25-

10:35
	10:40-

10:50
	10:55

11:05
	11:10-

11:20
	11:25-

11:35
	11:40-

11:50
	11:55-

12:05
	12:10-

12:20
	12:25-

12:35


	
	
	
	12

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	

	1
	Snow headed Robin chat
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Eurasian bee eater
	6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Speckle mouse bird
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	White eyed salty flycatcher 
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	White eyed abbsynia
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Black collared apalis
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	Green headed sunbird
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	Grey backed cammaroptera
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	1

	9
	Black bill weaver 
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	Yellow whiskered green bull
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	

	11
	Northern double collared sunbird
	1
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	Violet backed starling
	8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	Common bulbul
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	Montane white eyed
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	Cinnamon chested bee eater
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	Brown chested alethe
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	Olive green cammaroptera
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18
	Yellow rumors thinkerbird
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19
	Black and white casqued horn bill 
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	20
	Black throats wattle eye
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21
	African paradise flycatcher 
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	22
	Ugandan woodland warbler
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	1

	23
	Black headed oriole
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	24
	Collared sunbird
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	25
	Tambourine dove 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	

	26
	African pied wagtail
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	

	27
	White browed crombec
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	

	28
	Narina trogon
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	

	29
	Blackcap
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	30
	Buff throated apalis
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	31
	Stulmann's starling 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	
	

	32
	Mountain oriole
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	

	33
	Hairy breasted barbet
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	

	34
	Equatorial akalat
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	35
	African dusky flycatcher 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	37
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	38
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	39
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	40
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	41
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	42
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	43
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	44
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	45
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	46
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	47
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	48
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	49
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	50
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Please tell us about your birding experience – how long have you been birdwatching? Please tick the appropriate box below :

	Less than 1 yr
	
	1-5 years
	
	5-10 years
	7 years
	Longer
	

	What threats to or problems at the site are you aware of?

Use your local knowledge of the site (i.e. not just that observed on the day of the count) to provide the following information on the state of the landscape around your transect. Please use codes as described in the instruction to assess Timing, Scope & Severity

	Threat
	Habitat and/or population affected
	Timing
	Scope
	Severity

	
	Habitat and population.
	
	
	

	Fallen trees 
	Habitat 
	
	
	

	Illegal logging
	Habitat 
	
	
	

	Animal grazing
	Habitat 
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


 














PLEASE RETURN ALL FORMS TO YOUR REGIONAL ORGANISER OR TO NatureKenya (cpo@naturekenya.org)

